UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1109826131 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/08/2011 01:52 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by: Cory Musser Ocwen Loan Servicing,LI 1661 Worthington Road, State 00 West Palm Beach, Florida, 35409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835 737113723609

Attorney Code: 17776

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE ILLINOIS

This ASSIGNMENT OF MOFICAGE is made and entered into as of the 18TH day of NOVEMBER, 2009, from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), as nominee for LIME FINANCIAL SERVICES, LTD., whose address is 1901 E Voorhees S'ree, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834, its successors and assigns, ("Assignor) to DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF SAXON ASSET SECURITIES TRUST 2006-3 MORTCAGE LOAN ASSET BACKED NOTES, SERIES 2006-3, whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409, all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: ROBERT L. HODGE, JR. AND MELISSA HODGE

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR LIME

FINANCIAL SERVICES, LTD.

Amount: \$123,900.00

Document Date: AUGUST 01, 2006 Date Recorded: AUGUST 21, 2006

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0623320031

PIN: 15-08-304-015-0000 VOL 0158

Property Address: 410 52ND AVENUE, BELLWOOD, IL

Property more fully described as:

15 C/6/4. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREUF.

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at West Palm Beach, Florida, this 4TH day of MARCH, 2011.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

BY:

NAME: Christina Carter TITLE: Vice President

SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4TH day of MARCH, 2011, by Christina Carter, the Vice President at MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of the bank. He/She is personally known to me.

Notary Signature

Reshad Blanchard

MIN: 100206411111606983

MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 - 6377

WHEN RECORDED PLEASE RETURN Randall S. Miller & Associates, P.C. 43252 Woodward Avenue, Suite 180 111L 00 344 Blyomfield Hills, MI 48302

Notary Public State of Florida Rashed Blanchard My Commission EE 027468 Expres 09/19/2014

__ 1109826131 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

737113723609

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description: The North 40 Feet of the South 179.50 Feet of Lot 50 In E. A. Cummings and company's garden home addython being a subdivision of the Northwest fractional 1/4 South of Indian Boundary Line of Section 8 aforesaid South of Indian Boundary Line of Section 1 that part of the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 8 aforesaid South of Indian Boundary Line Lying North of Butterield Road, in Township 39 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Monopal, except right of way of Chicago Great Western Railroad and Chicago Aurora and Elgin Railroad, in 2000k County, Illinois.